P1L6-8CE-008-1

;38 2AnE)EIsaAday 9d1AIRG JAWO0ISN) XAOIVUV 1oL 1o
J9[eap JnoA 3ovjued asedfd yonpoid siy) Jo AJGUIISSE 3G} YIM wapqoxd Aue 3dudLIAdXd NOA J]

A NOISIATY

YANIWVH 10 LATIVIA d394Nd .
HONTIM HT1dVLISNrav .
LADO0S 10 HONTIM HONI ¥/¢ .
LAMDO0S 10 HONTIM HONI 91/6 .

ATIINASSY 404 ATIIN0TA STOOL

SLATHS NOILOQU.LSNI
ATEIWASSY 1LDNdOodUd

D

vIiiodadd
ANTHDVIA NOISNALXHA ANV TdND D1

"ONI AdO4dViVvd

U

"'SYVTIOD NO HSNd (7) omi pue
‘LIVHS dVd Y7110 (1) 2uo Suisn ‘FIAVIA HONEE 9y 03u0 SAVd dATT0U (2) om3 2]qQUIBSSY

(ONIA VYA FAS) ‘SYTHSVM 8/€ (2) om1 pue ‘SYTHSVM JD0T NI 8/¢ (2) om1 ‘S1 709 ‘NI ¥/1-€ X
g/ (2) om1 Swisn “FIVHEA HONAE 9 03 TTANVH NOISNALXA DT PUE Vd LVIS o1 S[quisssy

r dALS
WO¥A ZLON TAS) "I TANVH NOISNALXH DF'T 3y} Jo spus 0juo SO VO ‘NI 8 (9 omi dijs

‘SYTHSVM NI 8/¢ () om3 pue ‘SYAHSVA HOO0T 'Ni 8/¢
(2) om1 “SLTOE "NI € X 8/€ (2) om1 Suisn ‘TWVUA HONEE oW 01 AVd MOV 34 junowt ATIANIAS

(avd 4317049 HOVA J04 1) “TviSIddd TIND DAT dHL ANV
avd 437104 AHL NFIMLIE a1LvD0T 39 A 110HS SYTHSVAM DILSVId JOV1d HHL

"SYVTI0D
NO HSNd (¥) inoj pue ‘SYFHSVM OLLSV'Id JOV1d (¢) 0} ‘SLAVHS AVd ¥dTIOH @
omy Sursn (Je101 1n0y) “TVISTAAL TIND DT U JO Pud Yoes U0 SAV YATT0W (7) oMl A1quiassy

*A[931] pue A[jpoows

$97£301 11 JBY} 0S UONO3UU0D UAYSLL "LOAN ¥O0T IHOIHH MOT NI U/l (1) suo pue ‘177049 'NI #/1-€ X
Z/1 (1) ouo Suisn ‘GNVYA HONAL 241 Jo SLV'TH 343 UdamIeq TVISTAAd TN DA sy |jquuessy

(@ mIvidaa
FAS) TVLSAAAd TIND DAL 24} JO 308q 3y 03 NOJNNE YHEENY "OS "NI #/1-1 (1) suo yoeny

TVLSAAAd TIND DAT o Jo doj uo HNTHSNE U 03Ul SONIIVIE HONVTL (2) om piosug

IVISTAAd TIND DT 3 U0 Pud yaes o)l SJVO ANT ‘OS ‘NI T (€) sa113 J19SU]

(ONIAVEA TAS) 'STIAAATS Avd ¥ATI0Y F1avLsSnrayv (0
0] 1OSUI PUE “TVLSAQAd TIAND DA'T 34} JO Pud yoes uo X THINASSY NId ONIUJS 3 a8e3uasi(q

TIVLSAEd TIND
9T 9y U0 HNISNOH NId DNRIJS 3% 30 pud ydes ol SdvD ANH "0S "NI ¢/1-1 (p) Inoj 1asu]

*ONISNOH ATFINASSV NId ONIUdS THL NO
ATOH AHL OLNI QALYASNI SI LI 74019 ¥IONN'Td FHL OL AITANASSY 38 LONNYD
GOND THL “O3d LHOIAM THL OL LSTISOTD ONISNOH ATIINASSY NId ONIYdS dHL NO

(ONIM VYA NO V TIVLAd 33S)

*ajoy ot ySnoayy Nid ¥FLLOD 3y Hesul pue YADNNT 9k U0 YAD VIS oeq [1nd
-Suisnoy oy Jo [0y Puodas oy Y3noxyy YAONLTd 2Yi HIsu]

(WAQHO LVHL ND “MIONNT 3 JO Pus 3y} 1040 YHOVIS U} PUE ‘DNTIJS 24 dIIS
-Buisnoy oy Jo 20y 1sJ13 oY YSnoxyy YADNNTd Y3 Hesu]

“AIONNTd Y 03 HOND] oY1 3[qUIsSY

<00

:sdeys Suimorjoy ay Sursn ‘SNId ¥ILLOD (7) omi pue ‘SYIOVdS
(2) oM1 ‘SONTIAS (2) 0M3 ‘SYIDONN'Td () 0m3 ‘SHON () om3 Suisn “TVILSAAED THND DAT W Jo
pus yoes uo HNISNOH ATHIWASSY NId ONIUJS 24 o3ul A THWISSV NId DNIUJS 343 sjquIsssy

L1

91

1

vl

‘HLON

tl

Tl

Tt

01

‘HLON

R N

SNOLLDMYLSNI ATEINASSY ANTHOVIN NOISNILXT ¥ TIAD DAT VIIoddd



PBF011A LEG CURL & EXTENSION MACHINE ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

SORT AND COUNT ALL PARTS BEFORE BEGINNING ASSEMBLY

HARDWARE:

ITEM  NAME/DESCRIPTION QTY
1. 1-1/4 IN. SQ. RUBBER BUMPON ......icimiiiniioiinineninssennsiisssssesssssessssassssesassssssassanes 1
2. 1-1/72 X 2=1/2 IN. END CAP .ottt s ssns s as b st e ases 4
3. I/2 X 3-1/4 IN. BOLT ovciiiiiitincrvcntcttcneisecse st rssie bt es s sasseb s asnssasanssnasassanan 1
4. L/2 IN. WASHER ..ottt ncieseesesiesesr et ssas s st bess st r s e rs s s b s b s a rensnasnsesssesnens 4
5. 1/2 IN. LOCK WASHER ....oitiiiiiiirtitriiie st e n st s e tese s st sassesanses 4
6. L/2 INUNUT ittt b a s ere s eas b ba b sasateb e s s one s e s aasatssnassnsans 4
7. 8 IN. FOAM GRIP ..ottt iternenissesisters e ene et esss b s s s s s e saassessinsensasans 4
8. 3/8 X3 IN.BOLT ..ccooviiiiiriirinticntirttetittseessesisnestsrstssssse s st sssasss s sssesesantasssnsssasnassssnassssenss 2
9. 3/8 IN. WASHER .....ooiiiiitieriiiiniireriiisirestssts e sses et osssstonssoabesnestensosssnsssessassnsanessssseassosensen 4
10. 3/8 IN. LOCK WASHER ..ottt esse s sssotss e sssssssssssassasssssess 4
1. 3/8 X 3-1/4 IN. BOLT ..oceeiiiirercrcrceseesiteneseesesestesensssassssascsssssossssnssnesssnsnssssesesssnsastosssssasanen 2
12. 2 IN. SQ. END CAP ..ottt siss e s as s e snssas b assvanssasssasssasnansanes 4
13. FLANGE BEARING ..ottt esssstssresssessernesissestessesssssesssssnssssosesnsssenses 2
14. 1/2 IN. LOW HEIGHT LOCK NUT ...coiviriviniiiininitniiniennisesinensisssissesssssssessosesssssossssenes 1
15. 1-1/2 IN. SQ END CAP ...ttt oo sssesssasbe st snss s assns e s ves 4
16. KINOB .ottt sttt est st sas e s saas bbb s e e st e b o b e e b st b saa e b e b s s R b e s s e b b e b eabentaren 2
17. PLUNGER ...ttt ietosestssssesesessssssssssnsssntsssessomssssensssssssssssssssnsssssensoussnnn 2
18. SPRING ..outiiitiiiiirinierintisiesisisssitetsssssist s sestssis s sbisbssseasssseressasssessssabesasssssassassssssassesssensssans 2
19. SPACER ..ottt sttt et easaserssre it sasess e sat b e sb s st st orbsb e e be b e R e s R saneR s se b ebehereeet 2
20. COTTER PIN L.ttt sssiostastsressasbes i restssnssbsbsonnssssnessassasssennesssssansonson 2
21. PUSH ON COLLAR ..ottt rissisiostssisssssssisisssesssbessessossesessesssossessesnnessrsesses 6
22. 1/2 X 2-1/2 IN. BOLT .ottt renssisrsssssessosbesisssvasasssserssssesasesnessssssnessen 4
23. BLACK PLASTIC WASHER ......ccooviiiiinmiicniininiinieeninsississiesnsissssssssnssssessensssnssessessee 4
WELDMENT PARTS:

ITEM  NAME/DESCRIPTION QTY
1. BENCH FRAME ...ttt (PB2164-1).....cccovmiimiiiriniincninnas 1
2. REAR BASE LEG W/ HANDLES ......cccocovvniinvnnnnne. (PB2194-1)......ccovnvvivmrminnirrininnnnen 1
3. FRONT BASE LEG ....coiiriiiirirnnrncncnnsneissssnsnenns (PB2196-1)......ccovvivveeeinriiiicnrnne 1
4. LEG EXTENSION HANDLE ..o, (PB2166-1)....ccoovvrrimnincnrcrinirinnen 1
5. LEG CURL PEDESTAL ......cccoovimiiiniinvircssnsinieseenns (PB2171-1).coviiiniiirrirerececcisennes 1
6. ADJUSTABLE ROLLER PAD SLEEVES ................. (PB2396-1).......cocovenvrniierennicrennen 2
7. ROLLER PAD SHAFTS ..., (PB1251-1)...ccovimieinrieneresrnenrnsnanen 3
3. BACK PAD ...ttt esseesssessessesssnesas (PB2183-1)....ccccvermnimiinrcrecrnnirinnnns 1
9. SEAT PAD ..ottt nvesenes (PB2178-1)...cocirnncinercrece, 1
10. ROLLER PADS ...t ecesrenevenns (PB1946-1).........cooeieirnrcnnee 6

PBF011A LEG CURL & EXTENSION MACHINE ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

IMPORTANT:

. THE BODYSMITH LEG CURL & EXTENSION MUST BE ASSEMBLED ON A FLAT, LEVEL
SURFACE TO ASSURE ITS PROPER FUNCTION.

*** IMPORTANT ***
KEEP ALL LOOSE FRAME

CONNECTIONS
LOOSE UNTIL INSTRUCTED IN THE
ASSEMBLY STEP SEQUENCES TO
SECURELY TIGHTEN

L. Insert four (4) 1-1/2 X 2-1/2 IN. END CAPS into each end of the REAR BASE LEG W/HANDLES and
the FRONT BASE LEG.
2. SECURELY assemble the REAR BASE LEG W/HANDLES to the rear of the BENCH FRAME, using

two (2) 1/2 X 2-1/2 IN. BOLTS, two (2) 1/2 IN. WASHERS, two (2) 1/2 IN. LOCK WASHERS, and two
(2) 1/2 IN. NUTS. (NOTE: THE HANDLES ON THE REAR BASE LEG SHOULD FACE AWAY
FROM THE REAR OF THE BENCH FRAME)

3. SECURELY assemble the FRONT BASE LEG to the front of the BENCH FRAME, using two (2) 1/2 X
2-1/2 IN. BOLTS, two (2) 1/2 IN. WASHERS, two (2) 1/2 IN. LOCK WASHERS, and two (2) 1/2 IN.
NUTS. (SEE DETAIL C)

4. Slip two (2) 8 IN. FOAM GRIPS onto the HANDLES of the REAR BASE LEG. (NOTE: IF A
LUBRICANT IS REQUIRED, USE RUBBING ALCOHOL, TO THOROUGHLY COAT THE
INSIDE OF THE GRIP)

5. Insert one (1) 2 IN. SQ. END CAP into the end of the tube on top of the BENCH FRAME.



f oo |izams

wHO49d d
O emmwwa | U i gyos RS
el 3 .\.'aLl-
A CHWA X3 /T8N0 9F1 —_—
ThT | SNOLLIMUISNT ATIWISSY o, T

VLOSINNIW AISWVY

2uj ‘Apogeied

T3

1G210m wv wrxm
SADNVEINGL

¢sod2

)

TAT X Thi
dv9 N3

CSId h) \

HIHSYM T _Q

7
-

USYd h) L1709
T X

»Jw THVYLEQ

CSId 9
V100

no Hsd ()

USId k)
L0ON 24

°

Zh
g

(SId h) A3HSVA
WIO1LMdS

('S)149)Qvd
AIT0Y

2/

Va
\

(621d 2)
1109

eXgr

CSTd &)
HIHSYM B/E

.
:
N

SI7d 27 did9 WY0d

USITd b ABHSYM JLSYId NIV

0901 HLWSATOE

CsSNd &)
A FHSYM HIOLLOAS g/¢

(S2742)
ThT X T
dvJ N3

= Seviac |
33%.

UsVid 2)
JAIITS avd
¥3IT708 LAY

“T3BVT ONINAVM

4
Av ($7d 2/
Vo 1tvL3Q 335

T

)

1

~H.Hvi3q 335
AN
/ N
! A
_/ NOawng !
PA3TENY,
(2) ONIVES 5
TNV

: >
| P
: ~y
o <>
OSSN
dvJd N3

~¥o NYLIT

Nid d431100 \w ‘ )

ONINLS 7

]

93d 1H9IIM

ST b
OS NI Zh1 :
4V AN ﬁ .
ST €
SN Z
4va N3

ONISNOH

ASSY Nid ONIYdS

HAIYNMd

@ JONM

~ I\\.\\\\\\l\\\\\\.\ Qvd Lvis
o TaG) ¥ibl] TIEYY ¥S0 Ovi A ~aNvLaq -
\W ASSY Nid FNNdS avd »ov4 .
LA abIN NI EveS Qv 3 »
2~ 24 F0H LNQdd - I
%/ A Lhd IAUFTIA D MIATHO| _ N
=17 <h9t|  ON TWRAS GOV 3 ‘
3 C WO -
a7 Tran | e a o s g NOJWNS mmamna\\
| o TSTHY 4w D
s MINGUM
wil 7T | suora megoy {9
R ISVITIN MIN | v
21vG |0.aev § ON 9HT NOULSWDISIA A3n _ NMOWS Sv | 1000~
SNOISIAZY NOILdINDS3a On HSYad




